

Questions and Answers No.2

Solid waste management baseline and quantifying solid waste generation in Cambodia

No	Questions	Answers
1	Do you expect the data collection to be exhaustive (baseline of all cities and rural communes of Cambodia) or is it possible to proceed by sampling? If yes do you have any expectation about the sizing?	Please refer to Activity 1. Stakeholders from the 25 provinces (whole Cambodia) will be invited to complete the template of the baseline in Phnom Penh. We want to have information for all provinces.
2	The provinces are responsible for drafting the baseline report. Should they also be involved into the data collection process in the field?	Ref to response to question # 1. The provincial representatives will be invited to Phnom Penh to complete the template. No field work required.
3	If yes, can you specify the number of provincial bodies to be involved per province in the data collection process? and could you please confirm that all the logistic costs (transportation, PD fees, communication, compensation, etc.) will be paid directly by UNDP and shouldn't be covered by the consultant's financial offer?	The consultant firm will not require to travel to the field. They will participate on the workshop organized by UNDP. Representatives of the 25 provinces will be invited to the workshop in Phnom Penh. DSA, and travel cost of the provincial representatives will be under UNDP's responsibility.